## Decision

of Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan on the registration of the persons as authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the Great Order Party in the early Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed to February 7, 2024

During the early Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed to February 7, 2024, the Great Order Party appointed authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues by the Session Decision of the Ali Majlis, dated 16 December 2023 and submitted relevant documents for the registration of these persons to the Central Election Commission of the Republic of Azerbaijan (CEC).

CEC conducted relevant investigation within the timeframe and manner defined by the Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan and determined legal grounds for the registration of these persons.

Taking the above-mentioned as a basis and pursuant to Articles 19.4, 19.14, 28.2, 28.4 and 52 of Election Code of the Republic of Azerbaijan, CEC d e c i d e s:

1. During the early Presidential Elections of the Republic of Azerbaijan appointed to February 7, 2024, the following persons shall be registered as authorized representatives and authorized representative on financial issues of the Great Order Party:

## **Authorized representatives:**



Orucalı Shanavaz Nifdaliyev;

Salahaddin İzzaddin Ayyubov;

Ramiz Şirindil Hasanov.

## **Authorized representatives on financial issues:**

İlqar Gazanfar Mustafayev;

Namiq Ziyadxan Goyushov

2. The decision shall be enforced upon its publication.

CEC Chairman Mazahir Panahov

CEC Secretary Arifa Mukhtarova

CEC Secretary Mikayil Rahimov